UAW Sub-Region 4 1530 46th Ave, Ste S Moline IL 61265



INTERNATIONAL UNION, UNITED AUTOMOBILE, AEROSPACE AND AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT WORKERS OF AMERICA-UAW SHAWN FAIN, PRESIDENT MARGARET MOCK, SECRETARY-TREASURER

VICE-PRESIDENTS: CHUCK BROWNING • MIKE BOOTH • RICH BOYER

July 5, 2023

To: All Local Union Presidents, Recording Secretaries, Financial Secretaries, Women's Council Executive Board Women's Area Council Members, and

Local Women's Committee Members - Region 4 UAW

Re: Region 4 Real Men Wear Pink Charity Walk – September 22, 2023

Sponsored by UAW Region 4 and the Region 4 Women's Council

Greetings Brothers and Sisters:

The Real Men Wear Pink Charity Walk/Scavenger Hunt will be held at the UAW Pat Greathouse Training Center in Ottawa, Illinois. The charity walk/scavenger hunt will begin at 1 p.m. on Friday. We encourage every delegate that attends the Women's Fall Conference to assist in the setup as well as participate in this event.

Registration: Local union membership as well as your friends and family are welcome to participate in the walk. The registration fee will be \$50 per person, which includes a One Team, One Dream Breast Cancer Awareness t-shirt and a donation to the above charity. For locals who would like to donate only, please refer to the registration form. Do not combine the *Real Men Wear Pink* registration payment checks with the Women's Fall Conference registration checks. Combined checks will be returned to the local. **The deadline for the** *Real Men Wear Pink* **registration and fee is Friday, September 8, 2023.**

Please make the registration check payable to "UAW Region 4 Activity Fund" and any donation-only check payable to "American Cancer Society" and mail with the enclosed registration form to:

UAW Sub-Region 4 1530 46th Ave., Suite F Moline, IL 61265 Attention: Real Men Wear Pink

Please Note: A copy of this call letter has been posted on the UAW Region 4 website at http://region4.uaw.org. Additional questions should be directed to Kelli Harrison, our Region 4 Women's Coordinator, at 309-764-3584.

Fraternally,

Brandon W. Campbell, Director

BLW.CJM

Region 4, UAW

BWC/KH:sf opeiu494/afl-cio Enclosure(s) 1



Real Men Wear Pink 2023 Registration Form



	Full Name E TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	Shirt Size (if applicable)
Registra	ation Deadline: Friday, September 8, 2023	
Amount Enclosed: \$(\$50.00 per walker)	Check No:	
	Donation Only	
Council or Local Union No.		
Donation Amount: \$	Check No:	
■ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	egistration Checks Payable to "UAW Region	=
iviake Donation-Uniy	Checks Payable to "American Cancer Socies UAW Sub-Region 4 1530 46th Ave, Suite F	ty and mail to:

Moline, IL 61265

aw:tw:sf/opeiu494/afl-cio